FORM PTO-1595 RECO 06 - 2	29-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
	Fatenciand Trademark On
401202007	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Magnatherapy, Inc.,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Norfields Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
YesNoX_	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Los Angeles, California 90069
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP:90069
Other	
Execution Date: MAY 12, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. U.S. Design Patent No.(s) 411,356
Additional numbers attached?	Issued on June 22, 1999
Yes <u>X No</u>	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Willmore F. Holbrow, Esq.</u>	
Internal Address:_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:
Seventh Floor	02-2666
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
<u> </u>	
	SE THIS SPACE
FC1581 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
Willmore F. Holbrow, Reg. No. 41,845 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Signatu	ne May 23, 2000 Date
	Total number of pages including cover she
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the Un Box Assignment, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.	ited States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to C. 20231 on: <u>May 23, 2000</u>
() () () () () () () () () ()	FLOID
Christy Priske D	Diate Attny Dkt No. 061141-G024

PATENT REEL: 010871 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS AGREEMENT entered into on March 12, 2000, by and between Magnatherapy, Inc., a Florida Corporation ("Magnatherapy") on the one hand, and Norfields Corporation., a California Corporation ("Norfields") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Magnatherapy is the owner of U.S. Design Patent Des. No. 411,356 ("the patent") issued June 22, 1999, naming Roper as an inventor;

WHEREAS, Norfields is desirous of acquiring ownership of the patent, including the ability to sue infringers of the patent for damages and injunctive relief;

NOW, THEREFORE for the sum of one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is expressly acknowledged,

Magnatherapy represents and warrants that the above recitals are true and correct, and are hereby incorporated by reference.

Magnatherapy hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Norfields, and its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest to the patent, including the right to sue infringers for damages as well as injunctive relief.

Magnatherapy represents, warrants and covenants (a) that it is a corporation duly organized, validly existing and in good standing under the laws of the state of its incorporation and has the corporate powers to own its patented assets and intellectual properties and to carry on its business as now being and heretofore conducted; (b) that the execution, delivery and performance of the Agreement have been duly authorized, do not violate its certificate of incorporation by-laws or similar governing instruments or applicable law and do not, and with the passage of time will not, materially conflict with or constitute a breach under any other agreement, judgment or instrument to

PATENT REEL: 010871 FRAME: 0394

which it is a party or by which it is bound; and (c) that this Agreement is a legal, valid and binding obligation of such party, enforceable in accordance with its terms.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this agreement as of the date indicated.

MAGNATHERAPY, INC.

5/12/00 Dated:

Title:

State of County of 00, before me On Name and Title of Officer a DA personally appeared

personally known to me

______ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacitiy (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Cathy T. Nicholson Commission # CC 837944 xpires June 27, 2003 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/30/2000